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NEDAA - Beyond the Boundaries 

3/4 11 video, 1988. N.N.B.Y., colour, sound 28 min. 50 sec. 

This documentary looks at four native students who decided to go 
to post secondary school outside the Yukon. They talk about 
their experiences with their new life and why they decided to go 
south to further their schooling. 

Archives has one 3/411 master designated for storage and one 1/2 11 

VHS video viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings: Indians of North America - Yukon Territory -
Education; Indians of North America - Yukon 
Territory - Social conditions 

Video Number: V-141 



Catalogue Number: V-141 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program Title: NEDAA - "Beyond the Boundaries" 

Time/ Footage 

0.00 

0.51 

0.56 

5.28 

7.26 

14.06 

16.50 

18.22 

18.56 

19.28 

20.54 

23.54 

Description 

Students at F.H. Collins High 
School in Whitehorse 

Title 

Indian student Sheila Clark at the 
University of Victoria discussing 
the hurdles she had to overcome 

Indian student Dorothy Cooey at the 
University of Alaska discusses how 
transition to a northern university 
is less traumatic for Yukon Indians 

Indian student Jim Shorty discusses 
how his problems at university led 
to alcohol abuse 

Indian student Shawn Sheardown at 
Trinity College School in Toronto, 
discusses his problems fitting in 

Brian Procter, Director of Guidance 
at Trinity, discusses Shawn's probler(l_? 

Indian student's high school gradu­
ation ceremony 

Parents talk about the graduates 

The graduates talk about their goals 

Ben Sheardown, Councillor at F. H. 
Collins, talks about disadvantages 
native students have to overcome 

Jim Shorty discusses how difficult 
high school is for Indians 

Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

Colour Sound 
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DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program Title: NEDAA - 11 Beyond the Boundaries 11 

Time/ Footage 

25.04 

25.52 

26.25 

27.40 

28.30 

Description 

Sheila Clark, Dorothy Cooey, .Jim 
Shorty and Shawn Sheardown talk 
about their goals 

Ben Sheardown talks about how there 
is more opportunity for Indian 
students today than there was in 
the past 

Sheila Clark offers advice to 
young students 

Credits 

End 

Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

Colour Sound 




