NEDAA - Beyond the Boundaries

3/4" video, 1988. N.N.B.Y., colour, sound 28 min. 50 sec.

This documentary looks at four native students who decided to go to post secondary school outside the Yukon. They talk about their experiences with their new life and why they decided to go south to further their schooling.

Archives has one 3/4" master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS video viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings: Indians of North America - Yukon Territory -Education; Indians of North America - Yukon Territory - Social conditions

Video Number: V-141

÷

DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program Title: NEDAA - "Beyond the Boundaries"

1

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0.00	Students at F.H. Collins High School in Whitehorse	Colour Sound
0.51	Title	
0.56	Indian student Sheila Clark at the University of Victoria discussing the hurdles she had to overcome	
5.28	Indian student Dorothy Cooey at the University of Alaska discusses how transition to a northern university is less traumatic for Yukon Indians	
7.26	Indian student Jim Shorty discusses how his problems at university led to alcohol abuse	
14.06	Indian student Shawn Sheardown at Trinity College School in Toronto, discusses his problems fitting in	
16.50	Brian Procter, Director of Guidance at Trinity, discusses Shawn's problems	
18.22	Indian student's high school gradu- ation ceremony	
18.56	Parents talk about the graduates	
19.28	The graduates talk about their goals	
20.54	Ben Sheardown, Councillor at F.H. Collins, talks about disadvantages native students have to overcome	
23.54	Jim Shorty discusses how difficult high school is for Indians	

. /2

DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program Title: NEDAA - "Beyond the Boundaries"

4

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
25.04	Sheila Clark, Dorothy Cooey, Jim Shorty and Shawn Sheardown talk about their goals	Colour Sound
25.52	Ben Sheardown talks about how there is more opportunity for Indian students today than there was in the past	
26.25	Sheila Clark offers advice to young students	
27.40	Credits	
28.30	End	